5 Calculated as cash and undrawn debt of $15.6 million as at 31 December 2023 (excluding $6 million of bank
guarantee facilities), pro-forma adjusted for a $10 million increase in capacity secured on 1 May 2024 (which was
originally scheduled to expire at the end of July 2024), Equity Raising proceeds of $18.7 million (net of transaction costs
of approximately $1.2 million) and a new $15 million debt facility
6 Calculated using the mid-point of FY24 forecast underlying EBITDAS of $29–31 million (post AASB-16) and net debt
(calculated in accordance with footnote 3
7 Represents net tangible assets per share. Net tangible assets calculation excludes goodwill/intangibles and deferred
tax assets but includes right of use assets and liabilities (noting some of these items are not individually disclosed in the
balance sheet above). Pro-forma position adjusted for the impacts of the Offer
8 Being the Placement, Institutional Entitlement Offer and Offer together

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus Page 17

Doc ID 1198755703/v1

$m 31-Dec-23
Equity

Raising8 (net)

Impairment of

Goodwill3

31-Dec-23

(pro forma)

Goodwill/intangible 45.3   (38.0) 7.3

Other 69.8   69.8

Total assets 495.5 16.4  (38.0) 473.9

Payables 39.9   39.9

Borrowings 77.5   77.5

Other 81.7   81.7

Total liabilities  199.1 - - 199.1

Net assets 296.4 16.4  (38.0) 274.8

Net debt9 67.7  (16.4)   51.4

Available liquidity ($m)10 25.6  16.4   57.0

Net Debt / EBITDAS11  2.3x (0.5x)   1.7x

NTA per share (cents/share)12 92.4  4.8   73.5

50% take-up of Placement, Institutional Entitlement Offer and Offer (Scenario 3)

$m 31-Dec-23
Equity

Raising13 (net)

Impairment of

Goodwill3

31-Dec-23

(pro forma)

Cash & equivalent 9.8  9.2   19.0

Receivables 61.5   61.5

Inventories 210.5   210.5

Plant & Equipment 98.5   98.5

Goodwill/intangible 45.3   (38.0) 7.3

Other 69.8   69.8

Total assets 495.5  9.2  (38.0) 466.7

Payables 39.9   39.9

Borrowings 77.5   77.5

Other 81.7   81.7

Total liabilities  199.1  - - 199.1

Net assets 296.4  9.2  (38.0) 267.6

Net debt14 67.7  (9.2)   58.5

Available liquidity ($m)15 25.6  9.2   49.8

9 Calculated as borrowings of $77.5 million less cash of $9.8 million as at 31 December 2023, pro-forma adjusted for the
Equity Raising proceeds of $16.4 million (net of transaction costs of approximately $1.1 million)
10 Calculated as cash and undrawn debt of $15.6 million as at 31 December 2023 (excluding $6 million of bank
guarantee facilities), pro-forma adjusted for a $10 million increase in capacity secured on 1 May 2024 (which was
originally scheduled to expire at the end of July 2024), Equity Raising proceeds of $16.4 million (net of transaction costs